COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

	CITY OF DRAKESBORO D/B/A DRAKESBORO NATURAL GAS COMPANY MALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.495, 807 KAR 5:027, AND 49 C.F.R. PART 192)
	NOTICE OF FILING
	This shall serve notice that the City of Drakesboro, by counsel, has filed with the Public
Service	e Commission a document indicating that a grant with the PHMSA has been denied at this
time.	
	Respectfully submitted,
	/s/ Ryan Driskill Ryan Driskill P.O. Box 370 Greenville, KY 42345
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to give notice that the Hon. John Parks was served with this pleading on by way of the electronic filing system utilized by the Kentucky Public 954 McNary Road Graham KY 42344Service Commission for electronic filing.

> __/s/ Ryan Driskill_____ Ryan Driskill